processing of any original permit. 

102 (Reserved) 

Chapter 12 Hotels  

100 A hotel, as that term is defined by Miss. Code Ann. Section 67-1-5(l), possessing fifty 

(50) or more sleeping rooms and lying within a municipality having a population 

exceeding twenty-five thousand (25,000) shall not be required to have a dining room, or 

otherwise serve food, as a requirement to qualify for an on-premise alcoholic beverage 

permit. 

101 (Reserved) 

Chapter 13 Temporary Alcoholic Beverage Permits 

100  Temporary retailer's permits may be issued by the Department.